

# **CITY OF EVERMAN**

212 North Race Street Everman, TX 76140

## **STAFF REPORT**

- **AGENDA TITLE:** Interlocal Agreement for 9-1-1 Communications Center and Dispatch Services between the City of Everman, Texas and the City of Blue Mound, Texas.
- **MEETING DATE:** 05/16/2023
- PREPARED BY: C. W. Spencer

### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval

### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

The City of Blue Mound is requesting that the City of Everman provide Fire Dispatch Services for the Blue Mound Fire Department. The attached Interlocal Agreement is similar to those previously approved agreements. The call volume and incident impact of Blue Mound is not expected to increase staffing needs within the department. It is recommended that the City Council approve the Interlocal Agreement.

#### FISCAL IMPACT

This agreement will increase Dispatch Service Revenue by \$35,000.00 for the first year.